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2018 PIAA District 3 Boys AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 Automatically Qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

District: 1:31.50 % Hershey3/4/2011

D Nolan, M Veith, P Mancuso, J Young

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:34.03Wilson

1) Jack Werner 12 2) r:0.14 Donovan Curran 11

3) r:0.24 Andrew Sillhart 12 4) r:0.33 Alexander Vottero 12

24.00 26.30 22.25 21.48

2 1:34.09Cumberland Val

1) Jack Dengler 12 2) r:0.20 Kyle Farrow 10

3) r:0.34 Logan Skiles 10 4) r:0.15 Wade Turlington 11

23.75 26.48 22.17 21.69

3 1:36.98Governor Mifflin

1) Shane Stauffer 11 2) r:0.09 Jake Novotny 11

3) r:0.21 Trevor Woolwine 12 4) r:0.46 Aiden McCurley 10

24.28 27.94 23.24 21.52

4 1:37.07South Western

1) John Gill 12 2) r:0.24 Todd Jones 11

3) r:0.45 Ben Shoul 12 4) r:0.42 Ben Tilmes 11

24.92 27.06 22.12 22.97

5 1:37.50Chambersburg

1) Avery Barley 11 2) r:0.15 Michael Johnson 10

3) r:0.19 CJ Pong 10 4) r:0.33 Jacob Greenwood 11

23.27 29.52 23.19 21.52

6 1:37.52Central Dauphin

1) Brennan Conway 12 2) r:0.27 Hunter Keyes 11

3) r:0.19 Jack Dowling 9 4) r:0.17 Javan Kelly 11

25.44 27.03 23.95 21.10

7 1:38.83Hershey

1) Brendan O'Connell 10 2) r:0.16 Nikita Andrews 10

3) r:0.24 Cole Luttrell 12 4) r:0.17 Zach Hagan 11

25.54 27.07 24.58 21.64

8 1:39.91Conestoga Valley

1) Nick Lynam 11 2) r:0.33 Michael Raasch 12

3) r:0.32 Nikolas Pham 12 4) r:0.57 Micah Leaman 9

24.68 27.66 24.07 23.50

9 1:39.95Cedar Crest

1) Cameron Hain 11 2) r:0.55 Eli Gryboski 10

3) r:0.31 Josh Wildonger 12 4) r:0.50 Gabe Deiderick 11

27.58 27.07 23.82 21.48

10 1:40.15Manheim Twp

1) Charlie Gingrich 11 2) r:0.62 Robert Perot 11

3) r:0.40 Christian Strine 12 4) r:0.51 Aidan Cliff 12

24.68 29.38 24.06 22.03

11 1:41.24Cedar Cliff

1) Tucker Ball 11 2) r:0.34 Zack Gallagher 11

3) r:0.31 Myron Prograis 12 4) r:0.52 James Thompson 11

25.46 26.83 24.78 24.17

12 1:41.45Lower Dauphin

1) Alec Burger 11 2) r:0.23 Reese LaDuke 11

3) r:0.37 Jace Fry 12 4) r:0.20 Elijah Durantine 10

26.50 29.70 23.15 22.10

13 1:41.84Palmyra

1) Andrew Mintonye 10 2) r:0.41 Zack Toth 10

3) r:0.28 Dan Leach 10 4) r:0.08 Nick Ferrick 10

26.14 28.86 24.36 22.48

14 1:43.09Exeter Twp

1) Christopher Scoboria 11 2) r:0.14 Jared Weyandt 10

3) r:0.18 Luke Scoboria 11 4) r:0.50 Oliver Menet 12

26.55 29.04 24.69 22.81

15 1:45.40Central York

1) Alex Forry 12 2) r:0.18 Lucas Tate 10

3) r:0.60 Cody Beck 10 4) r:0.45 Clayton Brosend 10

27.96 27.62 26.48 23.34

16 1:46.20Dallastown

1) Quinn Granholm 9 2) r:0.06 Adam Golden 10

3) r:0.57 Jaden Rivera 10 4) r:0.28 William McDermott 9

28.10 28.60 26.20 23.30

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

District: 1:39.11 % Vince Filippini2/27/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg 101 1:40.23Roanoke Shirk

23.08 25.06 25.92 26.17

Chambersburg 112 1:41.80Jacob Greenwood

23.97 25.65 25.48 26.70

Conestoga Valley 113 1:42.46Nick Lynam

23.51 25.73 26.47 26.75

JP McCaskey 114 1:42.83Eddie Feeman

23.63 26.16 26.53 26.51

Central York 105 1:43.47Cameron Speed

23.98 25.94 26.59 26.96

Wilson 106 1:45.25Brody Heckman

23.70 26.92 27.64 26.99

Central Dauphin 127 1:45.32Jonah Key

23.35 26.00 27.33 28.64

Manheim Twp 118 1:45.43Robert Perot

24.94 26.65 27.00 26.84

Cumberland Val 119 1:45.46Wade Turlington

24.80 26.55 27.40 26.71

Reading 1210 1:45.49Patrick Deviney

23.93 26.63 27.64 27.29

Hershey 1111 1:45.52Zach Hagan

23.76 26.02 27.53 28.21

Warwick 1212 1:46.25Cade Uhlin

24.64 26.77 27.36 27.48

Reading 1113 1:46.47Charlie Scheel

24.29 26.61 27.85 27.72

Exeter Twp 1114 1:47.01Luke Scoboria

24.43 26.85 27.83 27.90

Northeastern 1215 1:47.32Drew Wilson

24.09 26.97 28.13 28.13

Manheim Twp 1016 1:47.46Jackson Prevost

24.65 27.36 27.90 27.55

Manheim Twp 1117 1:48.25Gage Mandrell

25.26 27.33 28.12 27.54

Spring Grove 1118 1:49.05Brian McGlynn

24.04 26.69 28.53 29.79

Carlisle 1119 1:49.07Caleb Padgett

24.81 27.05 28.50 28.71

Chambersburg  920 1:49.20Aidan McMillen

24.98 28.39 27.46 28.37
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown  921 1:49.21William McDermott

25.79 27.87 27.92 27.63

Hershey  922 1:49.57Andy Cramer

24.94 27.88 28.64 28.11

Cumberland Val  923 1:49.67Tyler Distenfeld

25.01 27.12 28.60 28.94

Hershey 1124 1:50.24Charlie Fackler

25.54 27.79 28.54 28.37

Central York 1125 1:50.40Patrick O'Neill

25.03 27.65 28.98 28.74

Ephrata  926 1:50.41Thomas McGillan

24.27 27.62 29.27 29.25

Wilson 1027 1:50.88Gabe Cobaugh

24.97 27.54 29.74 28.63

Cumberland Val 1228 1:51.26Ryan Albert

24.88 27.88 29.17 29.33

Governor Mifflin 1229 1:51.28Tim Mangan

24.26 27.52 29.11 30.39

Dallastown 1230 1:51.41Mark O'Rourke

24.97 27.88 29.09 29.47

Hempfield 1031 1:52.94Nate Stuckey

25.50 28.26 29.77 29.41

South Western 1132 1:57.20Ben Tilmes

25.28 28.49 30.99 32.44

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

District: 1:47.18 % David Nolan3/4/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson 111 1:51.91Donovan Curran

23.53 28.63 33.34 26.41

Warwick 122 1:52.02Joseph Moll

24.17 27.33 34.12 26.40

Dallastown 123 1:52.98Logan Brockway

23.62 28.09 33.86 27.41

Cumberland Val 104 1:55.23Kyle Farrow

25.04 29.50 33.55 27.14

Daniel Boone  95 1:56.50Chris Guiliano

24.60 28.95 35.02 27.93

Wilson 116 1:57.41Max Valeriano

25.77 30.19 33.61 27.84

Chambersburg 107 1:57.51CJ Pong

24.31 28.29 36.75 28.16

Cedar Cliff 118 1:57.52Zack Gallagher

24.42 30.21 33.71 29.18

Hershey 129 1:57.88Cole Luttrell

25.33 28.81 36.20 27.54

Hershey 1010 1:58.84Nikita Andrews

25.99 30.79 35.02 27.04

Central York 1011 1:59.04Lucas Tate

26.09 29.48 34.42 29.05

Hempfield 1212 1:59.09Nathan Heisey

25.03 30.67 34.26 29.13

Hempfield 1113 1:59.16Andre Fissella

25.20 31.17 34.37 28.42

Red Lion14 1:59.55Jacob Lorenzen

24.80 30.11 35.43 29.21

Exeter Twp 1115 1:59.62Christopher Scoboria

25.25 30.24 35.63 28.50

Wilson 1216 2:00.14Alexander Vottero

25.72 31.16 34.72 28.54

Penn Manor 1117 2:00.30Jared Stephan

26.16 31.33 34.99 27.82

Ephrata 1218 2:00.44Luke Emmerling

25.98 30.78 35.83 27.85

Dallastown  919 2:01.11Riley Thomas

25.56 30.38 35.94 29.23

Hempfield 1120 2:01.62Jayden Corrigan

26.45 30.00 36.17 29.00

Palmyra 1121 2:01.78Austin Durand

25.58 32.05 35.33 28.82

Penn Manor 1022 2:02.34Sam Lutter

26.33 31.98 35.33 28.70

Central Dauphin 1123 2:03.36Hunter Keyes

26.58 31.64 34.81 30.33

Ephrata 1124 2:03.59Kyle Emmerling

26.23 31.58 37.07 28.71

Manheim Twp 1125 2:03.87Mitchell Calhoun

25.69 31.32 37.38 29.48

Twin Valley 1126 2:04.62Justin Monaghan

25.76 32.50 35.74 30.62

Cedar Crest 1227 2:04.72Josh Wildonger

25.43 31.99 37.10 30.20

Wilson  928 2:04.92Cameron Reeder

26.31 30.63 37.72 30.26

Cumberland Val  929 2:05.92Trevor Arms

27.22 32.33 35.86 30.51

Central York 1130 2:06.88Jared Hicks

26.98 31.57 38.45 29.88

Cedar Crest 1131 2:07.23Cameron Hain

26.35 30.94 37.90 32.04

Manheim Twp 1232 2:09.40Christian Strine

25.92 33.02 38.23 32.23

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

District: 20.19 % Vinny Tafuto3/1/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carlisle 121 21.15Devon Chenot

Carlisle 112 21.34Isaiah Bell

Northeastern 103 21.36Hunter Bachman

Wilson 114 21.39Caleb Eberly

Palmyra 125 21.66Nick Mosby

Wilson 126 21.76Jack Werner

Hempfield 127 21.79Andrew Eyster

Wilson  98 21.86David Meinhold

Palmyra 109 21.87Stephen Lyons

Central Dauphin 1110 21.90Javan Kelly

Cedar Crest 1111 21.93Gabe Deiderick

Governor Mifflin 1212 22.04Trevor Woolwine

South Western 1213 22.17John Gill

Warwick 1214 22.29Adam Deckard

Manheim Twp 1215 22.30George Hetrick
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(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elizabethtown 1216 22.35Daniel Mueser

Dallastown 12*17 22.37William Wise

Palmyra 12*17 22.37Ryan James

Palmyra 1219 22.40Joe Bushta

Solanco 1220 22.52Wyatt Urbine

Reading 1021 22.55Daniel Lantz

Manheim Twp 1222 22.59Aidan Cliff

Spring Grove 1223 22.62Collin Ruby

Wilson 1124 22.76Charles Heffner

Red Land 1125 23.05Mike Ciavarella

Carlisle  926 23.10Nolan Chenot

South Western 1127 23.13Todd Jones

Elizabethtown  928 23.17Benjamin Azzalina

Manheim Twp 1129 23.36Conor Brenton

Exeter Twp 1230 23.49Oliver Menet

Red Lion31 23.89Shane McDanel

Solanco 1232 24.40McKabe Jones

 
Event 5  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

District: 49.23 % James Wilson3/4/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cumberland Val 101 49.95Logan Skiles

23.16 26.79

South Western 122 50.23Ben Shoul

23.18 27.05

Wilson 123 50.34Andrew Sillhart

23.30 27.04

Cumberland Val 124 50.83Jack Dengler

23.60 27.23

Manheim Twp 115 50.99Charlie Gingrich

23.62 27.37

Lower Dauphin 126 51.21Jace Fry

23.66 27.55

Chambersburg 117 51.26Avery Barley

23.75 27.51

Wilson 108 51.92Malachi Eberly

23.69 28.23

Elizabethtown 129 52.24Daniel Mueser

24.23 28.01

Dallastown 1010 52.38Joel Dunnigan

24.35 28.03

Cedar Cliff 1111 52.69Zack Gallagher

24.31 28.38

Wilson 1212 52.94Ethan Davis

24.35 28.59

JP McCaskey 1013 53.08Owen Woodard

24.82 28.26

Cedar Cliff 1114 53.36Tucker Ball

24.68 28.68

Spring Grove 1115 53.45Josiah Kline

24.33 29.12

Warwick 1216 53.69Reid Harpel

24.75 28.94

Cedar Crest 1217 53.70Josh Wildonger

25.02 28.68

Manheim Twp 1218 53.95Christian Strine

25.02 28.93

Palmyra 1019 54.24Dan Leach

25.30 28.94

Palmyra 1220 54.46Ryan James

24.90 29.56

Lower Dauphin 1021 54.58Elijah Durantine

25.36 29.22

Red Land  922 55.02Zach Peiffer

25.25 29.77

Hershey 1023 55.41Brendan O'Connell

26.44 28.97

Manheim Twp 1024 55.61Elijah Gocotano

25.90 29.71

Lower Dauphin 1125 55.63Alec Burger

26.06 29.57

Palmyra 1026 55.82Andrew Mintonye

25.25 30.57

Wilson  927 55.99Joshua Cunningham

25.75 30.24

Conestoga Valley 1228 56.44Nikolas Pham

26.31 30.13

Cedar Cliff 1229 56.68Myron Prograis

25.72 30.96

Central York 1030 57.02Cody Beck

26.76 30.26

Palmyra 1231 57.18Brock Culver

26.23 30.95

Manheim Twp 1132 57.19Adrian Waplinger

26.58 30.61

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

District: 1:24.19 % Hershey2/27/2015

Z Ceneviva, C Paynter, T Raab, W Drexler

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:25.68Wilson

1) Malachi Eberly 10 2) r:0.34 Brody Heckman 10

3) r:0.34 Alexander Vottero 12 4) r:0.19 Caleb Eberly 11

21.87 21.62 21.57 20.62

2 1:26.72Palmyra

1) Nick Mosby 12 2) r:0.44 Ryan James 12

3) r:0.25 Joe Bushta 12 4) r:0.49 Stephen Lyons 10

21.66 22.07 21.76 21.23

3 1:27.10Governor Mifflin

1) Shane Stauffer 11 2) r:0.26 Trevor Woolwine 12

3) r:0.44 Aiden McCurley 10 4) r:0.25 Tim Mangan 12

21.86 21.31 21.37 22.56

4 1:27.72Dallastown

1) Riley Thomas 9 2) r:0.43 William Wise 12

3) r:0.46 Joel Dunnigan 10 4) r:0.47 Logan Brockway 12

22.68 21.86 21.93 21.25

5 1:28.10Manheim Twp

1) Charlie Gingrich 11 2) r:0.57 Aidan Cliff 12

3) r:0.44 Jackson Prevost 10 4) r:0.43 George Hetrick 12

21.81 22.13 22.27 21.89
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(Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:28.59Hershey

1) Zach Hagan 11 2) r:0.15 Andy Cramer 9

3) r:0.22 Nikita Andrews 10 4) r:0.28 Cole Luttrell 12

22.33 22.10 22.15 22.01

7 1:29.38Hempfield

1) Andrew Eyster 12 2) r:0.11 Quin Minnick 11

3) r:0.35 Nathan Heisey 12 4) r:0.17 Andre Fissella 11

21.78 22.65 22.11 22.84

*8 1:29.59South Western

1) Todd Jones 11 2) r:0.09 John Gill 12

3) r:0.49 Ben Tilmes 11 4) r:0.38 Ben Shoul 12

23.06 22.01 23.31 21.21

*8 1:29.59Central Dauphin

1) Javan Kelly 11 2) r:0.31 Jack Dowling 9

3) r:0.21 Brennan Conway 12 4) r:0.51 Jonah Key 12

22.24 22.44 22.68 22.23

10 1:30.73Reading

1) Daniel Lantz 10 2) r:-0.58 Raymon Silva Reyes 12

3) r:0.02 Charlie Scheel 11 4) r:0.07 Patrick Deviney 12

23.60 22.83 22.33 21.97

11 1:30.97Spring Grove

1) Brian McGlynn 11 2) r:0.33 Josiah Kline 11

3) r:0.29 Orval Fissel 11 4) r:0.25 Collin Ruby 12

22.55 22.79 23.37 22.26

12 1:31.01Exeter Twp

1) Nicholas Griffith 11 2) r:0.35 Oliver Menet 12

3) r:0.39 Christopher Scoboria 11 4) r:0.01 Luke Scoboria 11

23.57 23.61 22.06 21.77

13 1:31.44Cumberland Val

1) Daniel Ehresman 9 2) r:0.22 Christopher Furlong 10

3) r:0.43 Trevor Arms 9 4) r:0.43 Tyler Distenfeld 9

23.62 22.91 23.24 21.67

14 1:32.77Central York

1) Cameron Speed 10 2) r:0.32 Clayton Brosend 10

3) r:0.32 Jared Hicks 11 4) r:0.37 Lucas Tate 10

22.90 22.87 23.81 23.19

15 1:35.21Chambersburg

1) Aidan McMillen 9 2) r:0.01 Colby Estep 9

3) r:0.18 Michael Johnson 10 4) r:-0.07 Gavin Vink 9

23.75 24.10 23.98 23.38

--- DQCarlisle

1) Isaiah Bell 11 2) r:0.42 Nolan Chenot 9

3) r:0.11 Gary Blacksmith 12 4) r:-0.03 Devon Chenot 12

21.66 22.70 22.64 20.45

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

District: 45.55 % Vinny Tafuto3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carlisle 121 46.14Devon Chenot

21.72 24.42

Cumberland Val 102 46.41Logan Skiles

22.13 24.28

Wilson 113 46.75Caleb Eberly

22.30 24.45

Daniel Boone  94 47.05Chris Guiliano

22.37 24.68

Carlisle 115 47.18Isaiah Bell

22.30 24.88

Northeastern 106 47.66Hunter Bachman

22.96 24.70

Manheim Twp 117 47.71Charlie Gingrich

22.45 25.26

Hempfield 128 47.76Andrew Eyster

23.02 24.74

JP McCaskey 119 47.77Eddie Feeman

23.02 24.75

Lower Dauphin 1210 47.96Jace Fry

22.86 25.10

Wilson 1011 48.17Brody Heckman

23.27 24.90

Cumberland Val 11*12 48.37Wade Turlington

23.35 25.02

Warwick 12*12 48.37Adam Deckard

23.19 25.18

Daniel Boone 1214 48.40Joe Guiliano

23.28 25.12

Northeastern 1215 48.45Drew Wilson

23.14 25.31

Cedar Crest 1116 48.46Gabe Deiderick

22.70 25.76

Wilson 1017 48.51Malachi Eberly

23.19 25.32

Spring Grove 1118 48.57Brian McGlynn

23.51 25.06

Palmyra 1019 48.67Stephen Lyons

23.52 25.15

Dallastown 1020 48.70Joel Dunnigan

23.37 25.33

Palmyra 1221 48.88Nick Mosby

23.73 25.15

Wilson 1122 48.93Wyatt Coble

23.43 25.50

Hershey 1123 49.04Zach Hagan

23.20 25.84

Exeter Twp 1124 49.05Luke Scoboria

23.52 25.53

South Western 1225 49.07Ben Shoul

23.34 25.73

Dallastown 1226 49.43William Wise

23.66 25.77

Manheim Twp 1027 49.53Jackson Prevost

23.87 25.66

Reading 1028 49.57Daniel Lantz

23.85 25.72

Palmyra 1229 49.96Joe Bushta

23.64 26.32

Ephrata  930 50.02Thomas McGillan

23.90 26.12

Manheim Twp  931 50.07Connor Paladino

23.90 26.17

Red Land  932 50.18Zach Peiffer

23.66 26.52
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Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

District: 4:31.78 % Michael Swanson3/1/2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg 101 4:33.96Roanoke Shirk

24.52 26.79 28.32 27.97

28.10 27.86 28.57 28.25

27.17 26.41

Conestoga Valley 112 4:35.02Nick Lynam

24.70 26.98 27.85 27.57

27.78 27.80 27.79 28.24

28.74 27.57

Chambersburg 113 4:36.89Jacob Greenwood

24.94 26.68 27.33 28.07

27.33 27.19 28.00 29.14

29.19 29.02

Central York 104 4:37.54Cameron Speed

24.42 27.07 27.95 28.19

28.61 28.83 29.03 28.68

28.27 26.49

Wilson 115 4:38.00Donovan Curran

24.01 27.07 27.44 27.55

27.64 28.37 28.62 29.15

29.16 28.99

Manheim Twp 116 4:41.72Robert Perot

25.88 27.74 28.33 28.49

28.75 28.74 28.69 28.85

28.61 27.64

Reading 127 4:45.54Patrick Deviney

24.68 27.23 28.49 29.20

29.78 29.18 29.42 29.21

29.51 28.84

Central Dauphin 128 4:46.27Jonah Key

26.47 28.49 29.27 28.93

29.29 29.29 29.06 28.71

28.78 27.98

Warwick 129 4:46.46Cade Uhlin

25.71 27.91 28.56 28.85

28.67 28.89 29.21 29.35

29.70 29.61

Ephrata 1210 4:46.94Luke Emmerling

25.58 28.51 28.51 29.24

29.28 29.63 29.38 29.63

29.42 27.76

Reading 1111 4:48.59Charlie Scheel

25.68 28.05 28.95 29.35

29.93 30.05 29.34 29.27

29.63 28.34

Cumberland Val  912 4:49.86Tyler Distenfeld

25.09 27.48 28.58 29.35

29.36 29.58 29.93 30.58

30.54 29.37

Manheim Twp 1113 4:52.23Gage Mandrell

25.54 27.94 28.84 29.22

29.69 29.82 30.26 30.63

30.75 29.54

Penn Manor 1114 4:52.54Jared Stephan

26.58 28.57 30.03 30.45

30.56 29.95 30.28 30.20

29.51 26.41

Dallastown  915 4:52.56William McDermott

25.71 28.25 28.97 29.42

29.74 29.89 30.39 30.22

30.40 29.57

Lower Dauphin 1016 4:54.06Elijah Durantine

25.91 28.93 29.35 29.14

29.49 29.99 30.15 30.76

30.80 29.54

Hershey 1117 4:54.60Charlie Fackler

26.16 29.06 29.77 29.36

29.29 29.73 29.99 30.49

30.76 29.99

Ephrata 1118 4:55.92Kyle Emmerling

26.79 29.42 30.24 30.33

30.01 29.85 30.25 30.29

29.95 28.79

Conestoga Valley  919 4:57.57Micah Leaman

26.06 28.46 29.69 29.70

30.00 30.01 30.52 30.79

31.29 31.05

Wilson 1120 4:59.03Andrew Thomas

26.06 28.47 29.52 30.25

30.50 30.76 31.17 31.10

30.87 30.33

Hershey  921 4:59.65Andy Cramer

26.01 29.62 29.98 30.40

30.59 31.27 31.28 31.26

30.36 28.88

Hempfield 1122 5:00.29Jayden Corrigan

26.11 28.44 29.20 30.12

30.70 31.28 30.99 31.18

31.40 30.87

Central York 1123 5:01.77Patrick O'Neill

26.09 29.04 30.11 30.82

31.01 31.59 31.41 31.39

30.90 29.41

Governor Mifflin 1124 5:01.86Jake Novotny

26.71 29.21 30.63 30.70

31.25 31.42 31.42 30.70

30.41 29.41

Wilson 1025 5:01.99Gabe Cobaugh

26.49 30.02 30.41 30.95

31.31 31.66 31.14 29.97

30.84 29.20

Carlisle 1126 5:02.13Caleb Padgett

26.54 29.18 29.86 30.34

30.79 31.14 31.55 31.28

31.09 30.36

Chambersburg  927 5:02.18Colby Estep

26.78 29.19 29.65 30.01

30.46 30.50 30.97 31.59

32.22 30.81
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2018 PIAA District 3 Boys AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 Automatically Qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown 1228 5:02.19Mark O'Rourke

26.73 29.79 30.27 30.59

31.25 30.99 31.54 30.82

30.88 29.33

Cumberland Val 1229 5:03.29Ryan Albert

26.65 29.07 30.20 30.87

30.69 31.07 30.99 31.13

31.58 31.04

Cumberland Val 1030 5:03.38Naeem Sbaiti

26.73 29.83 30.58 30.75

31.10 31.45 31.70 31.17

30.67 29.40

Muhlenberg  931 5:08.39Randy Espinal

26.45 29.27 30.12 31.09

32.08 32.20 32.20 32.36

32.03 30.59

Chambersburg  932 5:11.47Gavin Vink

27.45 29.40 30.96 31.31

31.45 31.73 32.31 32.53

32.73 31.60

 
Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

District: 48.40 % David Nolan3/5/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Chambersburg 111 49.53Avery Barley

23.73 25.80

Warwick 122 50.87Joseph Moll

24.83 26.04

Cumberland Val 123 51.74Jack Dengler

24.86 26.88

Dallastown 124 51.93Logan Brockway

24.97 26.96

Daniel Boone 125 52.64Joe Guiliano

25.49 27.15

Wilson 126 52.72Jack Werner

25.22 27.50

Chambersburg 107 52.75CJ Pong

25.68 27.07

Hershey 128 52.92Cole Luttrell

25.34 27.58

Governor Mifflin 119 53.12Shane Stauffer

25.27 27.85

Wilson 1210 53.52Andrew Sillhart

25.68 27.84

Wilson 1211 53.76Alexander Vottero

25.69 28.07

Cedar Cliff 1112 54.26Tucker Ball

25.47 28.79

Exeter Twp 1113 55.09Christopher Scoboria

26.62 28.47

Hershey 1014 55.22Brendan O'Connell

26.49 28.73

Governor Mifflin 1215 55.30Tim Mangan

26.64 28.66

Wilson 1116 55.34Jeremy Shockey

26.46 28.88

JP McCaskey 1017 55.72Owen Woodard

26.88 28.84

New Oxford 1218 55.84Corey Mock

26.87 28.97

Central Dauphin 1219 56.08Brennan Conway

26.93 29.15

Elizabethtown  920 56.55Benjamin Azzalina

27.45 29.10

Central York 1121 56.70Jared Hicks

27.52 29.18

Manheim Twp 1022 56.86Elijah Gocotano

26.93 29.93

Muhlenberg 1123 56.91Michael Decisco

27.60 29.31

South Western 1224 57.02John Gill

26.47 30.55

Spring Grove 1225 57.16Collin Ruby

27.37 29.79

Palmyra 1026 57.18Andrew Mintonye

27.51 29.67

Cumberland Val 1027 57.66Christopher Furlong

27.62 30.04

Palmyra 1028 57.71Dan Leach

27.94 29.77

Daniel Boone 1029 57.75Jacob Santos

27.55 30.20

Manheim Twp  930 57.80Connor Paladino

27.89 29.91

Lower Dauphin 1131 57.91Alec Burger

27.92 29.99

Central York 1232 1:00.15Alex Forry

28.98 31.17

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

District: 56.14 % Jeremy Linn1994

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cedar Crest 101 58.87Eli Gryboski

27.31 31.56

Dallastown  92 59.15Riley Thomas

28.24 30.91

Cumberland Val 103 59.38Kyle Farrow

28.15 31.23

Governor Mifflin 104 59.63Aiden McCurley

27.52 32.11

Hempfield 125 1:00.05Nathan Heisey

27.77 32.28

Wilson 116 1:00.06Max Valeriano

28.10 31.96

Central Dauphin 117 1:00.20Hunter Keyes

28.29 31.91

Hershey 108 1:00.46Nikita Andrews

28.09 32.37

Central York 109 1:00.54Lucas Tate

28.18 32.36
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2018 PIAA District 3 Boys AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 Automatically Qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Penn Manor 1010 1:00.80Sam Lutter

28.68 32.12

Red Lion11 1:00.81Jacob Lorenzen

28.28 32.53

Conestoga Valley 1212 1:01.23Michael Raasch

28.22 33.01

Reading 1113 1:01.58Austin Brzezicki

28.73 32.85

Wilson 1214 1:01.67Matthew Eisenberg

28.44 33.23

Hempfield 1115 1:01.69Andre Fissella

28.48 33.21

Wilson  916 1:01.80David Meinhold

28.75 33.05

Wilson 1117 1:02.00Cameron Cavanaugh

29.66 32.34

Palmyra 1118 1:02.42Eric Marx

29.21 33.21

Conestoga Valley 1219 1:02.47Nikolas Pham

28.32 34.15

Cumberland Val  920 1:02.79Trevor Arms

29.44 33.35

Twin Valley 1121 1:02.97Justin Monaghan

28.74 34.23

South Western 1122 1:03.14Todd Jones

28.57 34.57

Cedar Crest 1123 1:03.34Cameron Hain

30.08 33.26

Palmyra 1024 1:04.07Zack Toth

29.87 34.20

Exeter Twp 1025 1:04.51Jared Weyandt

29.25 35.26

Chambersburg 1026 1:04.98Michael Johnson

30.21 34.77

Governor Mifflin 1127 1:05.04Jake Novotny

30.05 34.99

Mechanicsburg 1228 1:05.07Joe Kovach

30.73 34.34

Reading 1229 1:05.65Raymon Silva Reyes

30.65 35.00

Central Dauphin 1230 1:05.97Sam Gherardini

31.13 34.84

Manheim Twp 1231 1:06.88Rishi Parida

31.42 35.46

Lower Dauphin 1132 1:06.92Reese LaDuke

31.57 35.35

 
Event 11  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

District: 3:07.34 % Hershey3/2/2013

V Tafuto, A Doss, W Drexler, S Nakano

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:07.23%Cumberland Val

1) Wade Turlington 11 2) r:0.25 Kyle Farrow 10

3) r:0.11 Jack Dengler 12 4) r:0.30 Logan Skiles 10

23.13 48.13 22.08 46.69

21.97 46.51 21.66 45.90

2 3:07.52Wilson

1) Donovan Curran 11 2) r:0.32 Jack Werner 12

3) r:0.10 Malachi Eberly 10 4) r:0.29 Caleb Eberly 11

22.73 47.31 22.23 47.24

22.21 47.11 21.73 45.86

3 3:11.86Chambersburg

1) CJ Pong 10 2) r:0.21 Aidan McMillen 9

3) r:0.02 Avery Barley 11 4) r:0.20 Jacob Greenwood 11

23.51 48.51 23.47 49.89

22.22 47.18 21.75 46.28

4 3:12.33Governor Mifflin

1) Trevor Woolwine 12 2) r:0.46 Shane Stauffer 11

3) r:0.52 Aiden McCurley 10 4) r:0.37 Tim Mangan 12

22.84 48.24 22.44 47.50

22.19 47.19 23.33 49.40

5 3:13.71Warwick

1) Joseph Moll 12 2) r:0.43 Reid Harpel 12

3) r:0.38 Cade Uhlin 12 4) r:0.43 Adam Deckard 12

23.03 47.35 23.32 49.22

23.79 49.30 22.74 47.84

6 3:14.19Dallastown

1) Riley Thomas 9 2) r:0.27 William Wise 12

3) r:0.35 Joel Dunnigan 10 4) r:0.55 Logan Brockway 12

24.33 50.69 22.86 48.70

22.66 48.25 22.01 46.55

7 3:14.23Carlisle

1) Isaiah Bell 11 2) r:0.43 Nolan Chenot 9

3) r:0.32 Caleb Padgett 11 4) r:0.17 Devon Chenot 12

22.65 48.00 23.62 50.86

23.59 49.50 21.54 45.87

8 3:15.11Palmyra

1) Stephen Lyons 10 2) r:0.18 Joe Bushta 12

3) r:0.33 Ryan James 12 4) r:0.28 Nick Mosby 12

23.14 48.51 22.71 48.98

23.56 50.21 22.66 47.41

9 3:16.01Hempfield

1) Nathan Heisey 12 2) r:0.19 Jayden Corrigan 11

3) r:0.32 Andrew Eyster 12 4) r:0.15 Andre Fissella 11

23.80 49.15 23.67 50.05

22.38 47.35 23.25 49.46

10 3:20.68Daniel Boone

1) Chris Guiliano 9 2) r:0.45 Justin Eves 9

3) r:0.41 Jacob Santos 10 4) r:0.31 Joe Guiliano 12

22.72 47.81 24.07 51.65

24.39 51.08 23.93 50.14



Berks County Swim Assoc. County Champ HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 8

2018 PIAA District 3 Boys AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 Automatically Qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 11  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

11 3:20.96Manheim Twp

1) Jackson Prevost 10 2) r:0.41 Connor Paladino 9

3) r:0.34 George Hetrick 12 4) r:0.63 Robert Perot 11

24.15 49.77 24.32 51.19

24.15 50.02 24.64 49.98

12 3:22.89Central York

1) Cameron Speed 10 2) r:0.32 Patrick O'Neill 11

3) r:0.20 Jared Hicks 11 4) r:0.36 Clayton Brosend 10

23.65 48.81 24.56 51.96

24.42 51.81 23.63 50.31

13 3:24.47Hershey

1) Andy Cramer 9 2) r:0.17 Charlie Fackler 11

3) r:0.37 Brendan O'Connell 10 4) r:0.28 Ian Mills 10

24.49 50.83 24.29 50.50

24.27 51.18 24.13 51.96

14 3:24.90Cedar Crest

1) Gabe Deiderick 11 2) r:0.46 Cameron Hain 11

3) r:0.41 Eli Gryboski 10 4) r:0.24 Nathan Kline 9

23.14 48.92 24.56 51.81

25.20 52.91 24.26 51.26

--- DQSpring Grove

1) Josiah Kline 11 2) r:0.20 Orval Fissel 11

3) r:0.12 Collin Ruby 12 4) r:-0.08 Brian McGlynn 11

23.94 50.97 24.36 51.81

23.21 50.14 22.83 48.32

--- DQCentral Dauphin

1) Jonah Key 12 2) r:0.15 Jack Dowling 9

3) r:0.14 Dalton Will 12 4) r:-0.11 Javan Kelly 11

22.73 47.92 22.75 49.25

23.98 51.42 22.29 47.45

 
Event 12  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Chambersburg 121 511.50Nick Cover

Wilson 122 411.50Bryce Johnston

Hershey 123 397.40Henry Isaacson

Governor Mifflin 104 387.05Noah Clipman

Wilson 115 371.75Andrew Kaunert

Wilson 126 350.25Lance Corson

Hershey  97 346.55Charlie Holte

Twin Valley8 341.20Chris George

Muhlenberg  99 338.70Timothy Dietrich

Central York 1210 324.90Nick Cappella

South Western11 296.10Izaiah Bosse

Exeter Twp  912 285.30Sam Istenes

Mechanicsburg13 246.55Sam Orner

Carlisle  914 246.10William Settle

Northeastern 1115 231.80Wade Wolfgang

Exeter Twp 1116 214.85Nolan Watts

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Wilson 356

2. Cumberland Valley 199.5

3. Chambersburg 173

4. Governor Mifflin 140

5. Hershey 133

6. Dallastown 115

7. Manheim Township 111

8. Carlisle 98

9. Hempfield 90

10. Central Dauphin 88

11. Palmyra 87

12. Warwick 84.5

13. South Western 77

14. Central York 71

15. Conestoga Valley 60

15. Daniel Boone 60

17. Cedar Crest 51

18. Muhlenberg 49

19. Reading 47

20. Cedar Cliff 37

21. Northeastern 35

22. Lower Dauphin 31

22. Exeter Township 31

24. JP McCaskey 28

25. Spring Grove 14

26. Twin Valley 11

27. Elizabethtown 10

27. Penn Manor 10

29. Red Lion 9

30. Ephrata 7

31. Mechanicsburg 4


